represent the correction of any errors. Consequently, additional rate case expense has been incurred to comply
with the Staff requests.

David Erwin, Esq. has requested that I file these schedules with the Commission on behalf of Indiantown
Company, Inc., since he is out of the country.

Please contact me if you have any questions concerning the enclosed schedules.

Very truly yours, />FA
APP

CRONIN, JACKSON, NIXON & WILSONCI-...F
CMJ
CTR -- ~t0-
EAG
LEG J: Robert C. Nixon
r-.IAs
ope L aCbl/apf

L­
) h4.. T. Bono, CPA (w/encL)
~.L.1Yl. D. Erwin, Esq. (w/encL)

~~u~:ramson (w/encl.) GQ :01 Ill' H~ll 00

D. Hartsfield (w/encL)
, .J. Hewitt (w/encL) "

J. Leslie (w/encL) 02985 MAR -7 g

Reconciliation of Total income Tax Provision

Company: lndiantown Company, inc.
Docket No.: 990939-WS
Test Year Ended: June 30,1999
interim [ ] Final [ X I
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer:CJN 8 W

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility
No. Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer -

1 Current Tax Expense C-2 $ (227,657) $ 245,277 $ 17,620 $ (10,285) $ 27,906

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense c-5 21,559 6,001 27,560 26.728 832

3 ITC Realized This Year c-7

4 ITC Amortization C-7
5 (3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

6 Parent Debt Adjustment (1) C-8 (9,276) 9,276 - - -

7 Total income Tax Expense $ (215,374) $ 260,554 $ 45,180 $ 16,443 $ 28,738
I_-

8 Note (1): a) The water and sewer operations were transferred to a new entity, Postco. InC., in a tax-free stock
9 transaction under IRS Code Section 351. The transfer was fully considered in PSC Order No. PSC-97-1171-FOF-WS.
10 No changes in book value resulted. The end result of the reorganization was that the water and wastewater company
11 and a small refuse operation are the only businesses contained in the new lndiantown Company, Inc. Thus, nothing
12 changed from an economic and customer perspective. In addition, the telephone and Competitive Local Exchange
13 Company (CLEC) operations are now in separate companies, ITS Telecommunications System, Inc., and Arrow